

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

ALD. MICHAEL J. MURPHY, CHAIR
Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Vice-Chair
Ald. Joe Dudzik, Ald. Milele A. Coggs, and Ald. Nik Kovac

Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald
Phone: (414)-286-2233; Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail:
tmacdo@milwaukee.gov

Friday, March 19, 2010			1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>091486</u>		on from the Department of Administration - Budget a ion regarding vacancy requests, fund transfers and	•
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
2.	<u>091487</u>		n from the Department of Employee Relations relatured for City Service Commission action.	ing to classification
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
3.	<u>070010</u>	Substitute resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreements between the City of Milwaukee and Joint Bargaining Unit of Local 139, IUOE, AFL-CIO and Milwaukee District Council 48, AFSCME, AFL-CIO.		•
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>091530</u>	A charter ordir	nance relating to retirement benefits for certain city	employees.
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>091350</u>	Resolution rela	ating to an employee benefit consultant.	
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
6.	<u>091351</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to prepare and execute a Request for Proposal for a Health Maintenance Organization and Exclusive Provider Organization (EPO) for 2011.		
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
7.	<u>091352</u>		olution authorizing the Department of Employee Re juest for Proposal for Long Term Disability vendor f	• •
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
8.	<u>091353</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to prepare and execute a Request for Proposal for Flexible Spending Plan (FSA) vendor for 2011-2013.		

		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
9.	<u>091456</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing \$952,000 of contingent borrowing for police department capital purposes. (Police Department)	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
10.	<u>091346</u>	Resolution approving the form of the Preliminary Official Statement used in connection with the sale of City of Milwaukee debt.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
11.	<u>091439</u>	Communication from the Health Department relative to technical corrections to the 2010 Positions Ordinance.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
12.	<u>091440</u>	Resolution amending Common Council File #080728 authorizing the expenditure of the remaining fund balance of the Municipal Health Services Program - Program Income Account by the Milwaukee Health Department.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
13.	<u>091441</u>	Substitute resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Community Health Improvement in Metcalfe Park and Concordia (CHIMC): Save Lives-Immunized Grant from the Medical College of Wisconsin (MCW).	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
14.	091442	Substitute resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Breast Cancer Awareness - Milwaukee Foundation Grant.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
15.	<u>091469</u>	Communication relating to the establishment of position authority for new positions that are part of the Neighborhood Stabilization Program Phase II.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
16.	<u>091422</u>	Resolution relating to expenditure of funds to be reimbursed by greater than anticipated revenue.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy	
		Resolution rescinding reserved commitments and appropriating funds from the 2009 Common Council Contingent Funds for the purpose of closing the 2009 financial books due to unanticipated shortfalls in current year operating expenses.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
18.	<u>091541</u>	Resolution authorizing carryover of certain fund balances from 2009 to 2010.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	

19.	<u>091256</u>	Resolution authorizing attendance at conventions, seminars and other travel. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
20.	<u>091378</u>	A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2010 rates of pay of offices and positions i the City Service.	
21.	<u>091381</u>	Sponsors: THE CHAIR An ordinance to further amend the 2010 offices and positions in the City Service.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.